2021 Pinecrest Swim Team Season

Welcome to the 2021 Swim Team Season. Registration for the 2021 season opens on
Tuesday, April 27™ on the team website, pinecrestswim.com. This year we will have new
team swimsuits and new swim caps. These along with our annual team T-Shirt can be
purchased when completing the registration. Swimsuits will be available to try on during
our Suit Night Up on Tuesday, April 27" 6:15p — 7:45p at Faith Community United
Methodist Church, 100 Country Club Dr. in Xenia. We will not have a parent meeting that
night, but will be there to answer any questions. There will be a virtual new parent meeting
on Thursday, April 29", Zoom details will be provided through Facebook and Remind. We
are excited to have all of our coaches returning from last year, Cari, Kody, Grant, and
Lauren. Team information is also available on the team website. As the season nears, more
information will be sent through Remind text.

Upcoming Important Dates:

e Tuesday, April 27t — Suit Up Night 6:15p-7:45p at Faith Community Church (Registration Opens Online
https://www.pinecrestswim.com/ )

e Tuesday, May 11t — Chipotle Fundraiser
e Tuesday, June 1%t — First Practice
e Monday, June 7t" — Team Pictures 6:00p

Practice Schedule

Age Group Time

Ages 7-10 8:45a —9:45a
Ages 11 & Over 9:45a —10:45a
Ages 6 & Under 10:15a —10:45a

2021 Swim Meet Schedule

Date Location

Tuesday, June 8

Four Seasons - 5600 Brampton Road, Dayton

Monday, June 14

Pinecrest

Tuesday, June 22

Crestwood - 2645 Baylor Court, Kettering

Thursday, June 24

Marinole - 802 Judith Drive, Dayton

Monday, June 28

Fair Valley - 5975 Brantford Road, Dayton

Tuesday, July 6

Fair Valley - 5975 Brantford Road, Dayton

Monday, July 12 10 & Under Semis - Crestwood
Tuesday, July 13 11 & Over Semis — Four Seasons
Monday, July 19 GDSA Finals - Pinecrest
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